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Larry Williams, Commander
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Congratulations!
Post 10386, The first to make 100% in Membership.



Partners Ty Patriotism

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

Partners in Patriotism is a win-win monthly giving option to make things more convenient for you
...and allow us to do the best job we possibly can for America’s sons and daughters.

Partners in Patriotism is the most effective way to help our proud veterans, service members and
their families. When you sign up, you support life-changing programs every month of the year.

{t’s a great way to show you care!

Partners in Patriotism:

o Keeps administrative costs down so more money goes to programs.

« Guarantees your donations stay in your Department.

o Allows for better budget planning and program funding to help more veterans, service members
and their families.

o Cuts down the amount of mail you receive. You will only receive the VFW Supporter Quarterly
newsletters, and an annual receipt of your gifts for your records and tax purposes.

NO ONE DOES MORE U= Vol ciiis

Sign Up Today!

NAME PHONE #
ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS
cITY STATE ___ZIP
CHOOSE HOW YOU DONATE
[] Option 1: Credit Card [ ] Option 2: Checking Account Deduction
[ Visa []MasterCard []Discover []American Express Please send us a voided check along with the
completed information below and return it to:
ACCOUNT NUMBER VFW National Headquarters
406 West 34th Street, Suite 718
EXP. DATE Kansas City, MO 64111
Amount to be charged:$ Amount to be charged: $
O monthly [ quarterly [ annually CImonthly [ quarterly ] annually
* Minimum amount is $10.00, processed on/or around * Minimum amount is $10.00, processed on/or around
the 20th of the month. the 20th of the month.
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
DATE DATE

Return this completed form to the Development booth while attending the VFW National Convention or mail to VFW National
Headquarters, 406 West 34th Street, Suite 718, Kansas City, MO 64111 or fax to 816.968.1129. Questions? Please call Donor Services
toll-free at 833.VFW.GIVE (833.839.4483), or email viwfundraising@vfw.org. Thank you!



W' VORE FACTS ABOUT THE VFW

i ALY @ 1899

veterans, service members and

1.5 million 10,904 their families.

Number of VFW and VEW Auxiliary Number of grants provided to military
members. families facing financial hardship

through VFW Unmet Needs since 2004.
5 Q9 :
5,923 i
: $5,430,692

Number of VFW Posts worldwide. # sggs
L )| Amount of grants provided through 3 & 3 lTI l l I i 0 n
VFW Unmet Needs covering housing for Number of VEW “Buddy”® Ponpies
struggling military families since 2004. distributed by the VFWy;ast yelzg_
- 3,121 $334,500
Cutting red tape y : '

Number of military families who Amount raised through the VFW

44 03 i received assistance with housing needs “Buddy”® Poppy program for needy

i i U UUU .+. since 2004. veterans last year.

’ N P L. J

Number of veterans the VFW assisted
in submitting new VA claims in fiscal
year 2020. ﬁ

Sy
Nearly 15,000
7

! n a 30 .
Number of VA claims filed by the VFW’s 3 3 n’] I | I l U " 2 B U U ﬁ +
Pre-Discharge offices in fiscal year 2020 . §
resulting in more than $138 million in Number of volunteer hours contributed Number of high school students who
disability compensation. by VFW members annually. competed in the 2020-21 VFW Voice of
Democracy competition.
if«_:-{.l & f 5 g o riiii 2 . . V
21 $25.9 million 84000+
Number of VFW Pre-Discharge offices Amount donated annually to local y
across the nation, including the military community service projects by VEW Number of students who competed in the
district of Washington, D.C., area. members. 2020-21 VFW Patriot’s Pen competition.
\_ i X Y »

damsiear 17]
& 2021

Learn more about the VFW’s programs and services at v
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VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS.

As the nation’s oldest major war veterans’ organization, the VFEW
has an impeccable and longstanding record of service and stewardship. More
than 4.5 million patriotic Americans, both members and non-members, entrust
the VFW with financial contributions and dedicate millions of volunteer hours.

A Educate a separating service member about his or her
YOUR DONATION OF well-earned VA benefits through a private benefits counseling
session with a VFW Service Officer.

Provide training to 4 VFW Service Officers on signs of
emotional suffering so they can better direct veterans to
programs and services.

Help cover rent, utilities or groceries for a military family
struggling with the hardships of war.

ENSHRES THE VW CAN , .
. I Deliver 4 morale-boosting “welcome home” celebrations for
service members who have returned from combat.

\.

1,900+ bl

umber of VA-accredited VFW representatives across America Number of VFW-SVA Fellows (student veterans) who have
and abroad, helping veterans fight for the VA benefits they traveled to Washington, D.C., to advocate for veterans’ rights.
have earned.

The total annual amount the VFW helped veterans recoup in VA urnber of service members and their family members
disability compensation and pension benefits — which includes hosted at VFW Military Assistance Program (MAP) events
$1.4 billion in new benefits paid to veterans in fiscal year 2020. since 2005.

20 $2.9 million

Number of times the VEW has testified before Congress in Amount of scholarships, monetary awards and other
the last 12 months alone. The VEW has been instrumental incentives the VFW distributes annually to middle and
in virtually every major legislative victory for veterans in the high school students through two major patriotic essay
20th and 21st centuries. competitions.

12.2 milli 9.2 milli
L Mion+ 2 million

Value of financial assistance awarded to military families since Amount of scholarships awarded to more than 2,054 veterans
2004 to help cover basic needs in times of crisis. 44% of the and service members through VFW’s “Sport Clips Help A Hero
funds covered basic housing needs. Scholarship” since January 2014.

Learn more about the VFW’s programs and services at v




IN COMMUNITIES ACROSS
AMERICA, IN EVERY WAY
IMAGINABLE, VETERANS ARE
HSTILLSERVING.

Learn more about the #StillServing campaign at vfw.org/StillServing

and show us how you’re #StillServing.

WFEW

VETERANS OF FOREIGN'WARS.




The #StillServing Campaign showcases the tireless dedication of America’s veterans to
their country and to their communities. You and Your VFW Post can help share and honor the
ongoing service of our nation’s heroes.

Here are some great ideas to get you started!

&2
8/
Update youir website Build relationships
Add new content about Local news outlets and reporters Enqcfluragg your members to share
#StillServing. Be sure to include are always looking for content. If ?Stl Serving stories and news
the link to the campaign website, your Post can provide timely, rlom your Post on their Per sonal
todaysvfw.org. relevant stories and interviews, platforms. Mention this in
this is yet another way to honor men;’.ber c%?rlmdun%catlonﬁ ] mi]l
our veterans. Always includea JLICELLNSS. VOl 'O SRS THE
clear contact name and complete best PR there is!
contact information. \ i,
Partner with other organizations \ J z
g2
Are there groups in your g
community who need speakers or . Tap a celebrity
guests for their meetings? Who, what, when, where & why
Sharing the work of your VEW . Ask local news and radio
Post and the veterans who are Be sure to include complete personalities to join in sharing and
#StillServing would be great for information in a press release or celebrating our veterans’
civic clubs, local schools and communication about an #StillServing efforts. Check if their
yther area professional groups. upcoming #StillServing event. organization can contribute airtime.
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» Select a Photographer—Ask one person to handle photography. Give them a clear list on what you want.
 Get in Close—Focus in on faces and capture the emotion and excitement of the event.
» Capture the Action—A posed photo can work, but a candid shot when the action is happening will really
capture what’s going on.
o Get Names—Identify who is in your photos. This will be needed
for captions and any media use.
o Use Photo Releases—It’s important to have permission to use
photographs of anyone. Be certain to get parental permission

if there are kids present.

| AM THE VEW. | AM #STILLSERVING

QUESTIONS? WE'RE HERE TO HELP! CONTACT INFO@TODAYSVFW.ORG.



_ Howdol geta flag from the post office? ... . .. = _

Burial Flags

1.Submit a completed VA Form 27-2008 and
attach a copy of the veteran's DD-214,
Certificate of Release or Discharge from
Active Duty to your local Post Office™

2. Applications can be submitted by family
members or a funeral director acting on their
behalf. .

3.There is no time limit for requesting a flag.

Nov 1, 2018



VFW AND VFW AUXILIARY
DEPARTMENT OF ARIZONA
January 8-9, 2022

WINTER CONFERENCE

\
() Jﬂ'

VOICE OF DEMOCRACY. PATRIOCT'S PEAN

| %

Banquet Ticket $40.00 per person
Send check payable to Dept of Arizona VFW
¢/o Department Quartermaster Hope Blood

Sheraton Crescent Hotel
2620 W. Dunlap, Phoenix
Reservations Call 602.943.8200

VFW Headquarters
i 6423 S. Ash Ave. Tempe, AZ 85283
5109 plus taxes/fees Deadline December 31. 2021
SCHEDULE OF CVENTS
Saturday
9:00 am Buses leave for Capitol (Students, Parent, VFW and VFWA

assigned representatives only)
9:00 am-11:30 VFW and VFW Auxiliary Training, Program Information

Noon Students Lunch with special guest speaker
4:00 pm Photos (Student and Family, Department Officers, District
Commanders and District Presidents only)
5:00 pm Reception
6:00 pm Banquet and Awards Presentation
Sunday
9:00 am VFW and VFW Auxiliary Council of Administration Meetings

Dinner Ticket Order Form

Number of Tickets:

Name of Person Picking Up Tickets:
Post / Auxiliary #
# of Chicken # of Beef
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Come and Meet National

VFW Auxiliary President Jean Hamil

Saturday December 11, 2021

2301 North Central Ave, Phoenix Ticket Price $17 (S14 65 and older)

Aisle of Flags

4:15
All Districts and Auxifiaries " ]
' Line Up at 4:00 | HOTEL INFORMATION
- Holiday Inn Express & Suites
Reception and Dinner 800 N. 44" St.  Phoenix
Saturday December 11, 2021 : - 552'221'830?
. . v oom Rate plus tax
No Hos'F Reception 4:30 : Code — VEW Auxiliary
Dinner 5:30

VFW Post 9399
133 N. Saguaro Dr. Apache Junction
Pork Chops, Roasted Potatoes, e
Vegetables, Salad, Roll, Dessert G
520

i See instructions below for
reservations,
' " | Reservation Deadline December 4th

1‘,.,‘-““ Aa—

RECEPTION AND DINNER RESERVATION -
" DEADLINE DECEMBER 4 |
No. of Dinner Tickets: - B Name:
Purchasing for Post or Auxiliary No.
Who will pick up tickets?

Send this form with check payable to VFW Auxiliary 9399 to
Debi Rankin, PO Box 5003, Apache Junction, AZ 85178




Ak ... Satwrdary — Febrmary 12tk
Spm Ragm — 6pm Feadt

VFEW Past 9400 - §40 8. Purdue

Tickets $25.00

FProfits Bonefic Grand Special Projects:
Grand Gemmander -ng Potos For Voetorans
Grand Presidint - Patriot PAWS Service Dogs

For details & tickets contact:
Velvet Stueler — 602-487-3348
Veﬁvdhcﬂ@ﬂ@miﬁ. Com

io?ﬂgy?{;. . ﬁrm & -ﬁmc ﬁrm i S
ﬁrm@m-e Hz:y/f‘/y&cmmméféjmqfﬁmf o




VFW PROGRAMS DEADLINE DATES

NOTE: Updated for the 2021-2022. VFW Program Year

Smart/Maher Citizenship Education Teacher Award
*October 31, Teacher Nominations to the Post

November 15, Completion of Post judging

*December 15, Completion of District judging

*January~10;-Completion--of Department - -judging--- e

January 15, District participation reports due to Department Chairman
*January 15, Department winners due to National
*January 31, Department reports due to National

Voice of Democracy and Patriot's Pen

*Qctober 31, Student entries to the Post

November 15, Completion of Post judging

December 15, Completion of District judging

January 10, Completion of Department judging

January 15, District participation repofts due to Department Chairmen

+ *January 15, Department winners due to National

*January 31, Department reports due to National

Scout and Cadet of the Year

*March 1, entries to the Post
April 1, Post entries to Department Scouting and Youth Chairman or Department HQs

*May 1, Department entry to National from Department Scouting and Youth Chairman or Department HQs

Community Service
*Apri130, Post Special Project & Fred C. Hall Award Submission {Department to Nationaly

*April 30, National Outstanding Community Service Post Submission(s) (Department to National)
*May 31, Department Community Service Report (Department to National)

Public Servant National Award (law Enforcement, Firefighter, Emergency Services)
December 1, Nominations due (to Post)

December 15, Nominations (due from Post to District)

January 1, Nominations due (from District to Department)

Fepbruary 1 (to guarantee receipt for Department Convention presentation), Nominations due

from Department to National :

National Certificate of Recognition
April1 (to guarantee receipt for Dept Convention presentation), List due to National from Department

*Required deadline (by VFW National Headquarters.) All other deadfines are suggested, and can be
internally set at the discretion of the VFW Department leadership. Post Chairmen, be sure to commu-
nicate with your District Chairmen to find out their official deadlfines, and District Chairmen need fo
communicate with their Department Chairmen to find out their deadlines.
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PLANNING CALENDAR
DEPARTMENT OF ARIZONA
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS AND EVENTS

{Subject to Change)

2021

District 2 Meeting, 11am
2022

Winter Conference VOD/PP
CofA

District 6 Meeting, 1 lam
District 4 Meeting, 10am
District 7 Meeting, 10am
District 8 Meeting, 11am
District 10Meeting, 10am
District 5 Meeting, 10am
Dist 10 Dinner Social
District 3 Meeting, 10am

District 1 Meeting, 11am

Dist 10 Dinner Social
District 6 Convention, 11lam
District 10 Convention, 10am
District 2 Convention, 11lam
District 5 Convention, 10am
District 4 Convention, 10am
District 1 Convention, 11am
District 7 Convention, 10am
District 8 Convention, 11am
District 3 Convention, 10am

31-6/4 State Convention

1-4

5

State Convention
Cof A

2022

16-21 National Convention

Post 74030, Cottonwood

Sheraton Phoenix Crescent
Sheraton Phoenix Crescent
Post 8807, Tonto Basin
Post 9400, Sunnyslope
Post 6271, Benson

Post 10726, Parker Dam
Post 12043, Maricopa
Post 5990 Marana

Post 3713, Coolidge

Post 12098, Buckeye

Post 1763, Yuma

Post 9399, Apache Junction
Post 1704, Globe

Post 1677, Casa Grande

Post 1709, Flagstaff

Post 549, Tucson

Post 720, Phoenix

Post 2357, Bouse

Post 9972, Sierra Vista

Post 9401, Lake Havasu City
Post 1433, Glendale

Scottsdale Plaza Resort

Scottsdale Plaza Resort
Scottsdale Plaza Resort

Kansas City, MO



District Meetings

2021-2022
Dist| Date & Time Post & Location Day c Sr Jr JA Sur Chap
1
al Septl19, llam Post 7061, Parker Sun
b| Nov 21, ilam Post 6790, Wellton Sun
c| Feb20, 1iam Post 1763, Yuma Sun X X X
d| Apr24, 1lam Post 2357, Bouse Sun X X
2
al July 17, 11lam Post 1709, Flagstaff Sat
—. b|-.Oct 16, 11am_ | _.____Post.2709, Flagstaff ... ._|—Sat. |- — -~ ].. S R _ e
c| Decil, 1lam Post 7400, Cottonwood Sat X X X
d| Apr23, 10am Post 1709, Flagstaff Sat X X X
3
al July 10, 10am Post 1433, Glendale Sat
h| Oct02, 10am Post 12098, Buckeye Sat
c| Jun 28, 10am Post 12098, Buckeye Sat X X X
d| Apr30, 10am Post 1433, Glendale " Sat X X
a
al Augg, 1lam Post 1796 Black Canyon Cty Sun
b| Nov 14, 10am Post 1760, Mesa Sun
c| Jan lé 10am Post 9400, Sunnyslope Sun X
d| Apr24, 10am Post 720, Phoenix Sun X
5
al July 24, 10am Post 4903, Tucson Sat
hi{ Oct 23, 10am Post 5990, Marana Sat
c| Jan 22, 10am Post 5920, Marana Sat X X X
d| Apr23, 10am Post 549, Tucson Sat X X X
7]
al July 24, 1lam Post 9907, Show Low Sat
bl ©Oct09, 1lam Post 8987, Eager Sat
c| Jan 15, 1lam Post 8807, Tonto Basin Sot X X X X
d| Apr0g,ilam Post 1704, Globe Sat X X X X
7
al July 18, 10am Post 2066, Nogales Sun
b| Oct17, 10am Post 836, Bisbee Sun
c| Jan 16, 10:00 Post 6271, Benson Sun X X X
di Apr24, 10am Post 9972, Sierra Vista Sun X
8
al July 11, 1lam Post 9833, Dolan Springs Sun
bl Octl7, llam Post 2555, Golden Valiey Sun
¢ Jan 16, 11am Post 10726, Parker Dam Sun X X
d| Apr24, 1lam Post 9401, Lake MHavasu Sun X X X
10
a] July 18, 10am Post 9399, Apache Junction Sun
bl Oct17,10am Post 3584, Superior Sun
¢| Jan 16, I0am Post 12043 Maricopa Sun X
d| Apri0, 10am Post 1677, Casa Grande Sun X X X X X X
Dist| Date & Time Post & Location Day C Sr Ir JA Sur Chap




Post Dist Life New Reinst Cont Total

40
285
404
541
549
720
769
836
1433
1677
1704
1709
1760
1763
1796
2066
2135
2190
2357
2364
2555
2767
3513
3516
3584
3632

3708 -

3713

3715

4903
5990
6271
6306
6310
6739
6789
6790
7061
7400
7401

7507 .

7968
8053
8242
3807
8987
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24
79
18
20
16
36
30

20
25

1

13
30

11
10
14
10
20
13

32
15
24
10

18
20

18

18
20
16
111
12
34
16

101
85
110
340
1329
272
249
131
637
371
86
190
256
243
105
119
273
30
131
48
124
42
349
130
49
261
42

- 145

104
354
199
169
109
334

133

13
249
155
207
353
168
933
126
461
143
103

frior

124
95
129
370
1498
307
287
165
827
458
93
241
320
292
128
148
324
45
142
64
143
45
395
164
61
282
43
222
112
412
250
194
128
368
152
27
288
173
267
428
190
1188
171
518
177
106

Percent Div

81.45%
89.47%
79.13%
91.89%
88.71%
88.59%
86.75%
79.39%
77.02%
81.00%
92.47%
78.83%
80.00%
83.21%

82.03% -

80.40%
84.25%
66.66%
92.25%
71.87%
86.71%
93.33%
88.35%
79.26%
80.32%
92.55%

97.67% -

65.31%
92.85%
85.92%
79.60%
87.11%
85.15%
90.76%
87.50%
70.37%
86.45%
89,59%
77.52%
82.47%
88.42%
78.53%
73.68%
88.99%
20.79%
97.16%
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City

AVONDALE
SURPRISE
MOHAVE VALLEY
PRESCGTT
TUCSON
PHOENIX
QUARTZSITE
BISBEE
GLENDALE
CASA GRANDE
GLOBE
FLAGSTAFF
MESA
YUMA

BLACK CANYON CITY

NOGALES
PEORIA
CHLORIDE
BOUSE
PINETOP-LAKESIDE
GOLDEN VALLEY
MAMMOTH
SCOTTSDALE
KINGMAN
SUPERIOR
TEMPE
SALOME
COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
TUCSON
MARANA
BENSON
GOLDEN SHORES
TOLLESON
CAMP VERDE
WINDOW ROCK
WELLTON
PARKER
COTTONWOOD
CHANDLER
FOUNTAIN HILLS
APACHE JUNCTION
SUN LAKES
YUMA {Y.P.G.)
TONTO BASIN
EAGAR
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Need
23
10
28
a0

169
35
38
34
190
87
7
51
64
49
23
28
51
15
11
18
19
3
46
34
12
21
1
77
8
58
51
25
19
34
19
8
39
18
60
75
22
255
A5
57
34
3



Post

9399
2400
9401
9632
9333
9907

. 9972

9977

10005

10015
10227
10254
10385
10386
10726
11014
12031

12043
12098.
12128

15003
State

. Dist

Dist

. Dist
"~ Dist

Dist
Dist
Dist
Dist

Dist -

Dist
State

Dist Life Mew Reinst Cont Total

10 487
4 656
8 527
2 62
8 104
6 . 292
-7----2009-
7 88
8 466
5 57
2 316
5 93
7 48
8 165
8 104
8 93
4 53
10 113
3 67
2 36
99 2146
100 17502
1 1406
2 1212
3 14834
4 1565
5 1912
6 630
7 2506
g 1508
10 2333
-95 2146
100 17502
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108
370

17

15

14
26
39
12
61
25
53
108
370

Prior
2 74 572 820
1 30 692 889
0 77 610 724
0 1 63 69
1 107 118
3 29 334 376
-26----62--- 2155 2420~
0 5 93 99
2 28 507 571
0 4 62 79
1 27 351 374
2 5 104 106
0 5 54 73
2 52 223 235
1 8 113 125
0 11 104 135
0 9 6 73
2 14 133 234
0 3 71 g9
1 5 43 47
19 232 . 2505 2997 -
139 1512 19523 28224
5 102 1530 1743
3 116 1346 1547
10 97 1605 1939
11 163 2165 2584
9 130 2090 2390
5 65 712 816
56 98 2721 3099
8 226 2167 2527
13 283 2682 3582
19 232 2505 2997
139 1512 19523 23224

Percent Div

69.75%
77.84%
84.25%
91.30%
50.67%
88.82%

89.049% -

03.93%
88.79%
78.48%
93.85%
98.11%

73.97% .
94.89% -

90.40%

77.03%

84.93%
56.83%
72.77%
91.48%
83.58%

84.06%

87.77%
87.00%
82.77%
83.78%
87.44%
87.25%
87.80%
85.75%
74.87%
83.58%
84.06%

2
2
3
9
7
3
1
8
3
9
3
8
9
5
7
7
9
5
8

11

1.
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City

APACHE JUNCTION
SUNNYSLOPE
LAKE HAVASU CITY
PAGE
DOLAN SPRINGS
SHOW LOW
oo SIERRAVISTA- - — -
ARIZONA SUNSITES
BULLHEAD CITY
TUCSON
PRESCOTT VALLEY
THREE POINTS
THATCHER
. KINGMAN
PARKER DAM
MEADVIEW
ANTHEM
MARICOPA
BUCKEYE
WILLIAMS
SCOTTSDALE
STATE

DIST1
DIST 2
DI5ST3
DIST 4
DIST 5
DIST6
DIST7
DIST 8
DIST 10
MAL
STATE

24
137

13
10
14

19
16
21
24
137

=
r—\-omoa—\cmww.bomn—-gwoomm.pgy

Need
248
197
114

11
42

e

64
17
23

19
12
12
31
11
101
18

492 -
3701

213 -
201
334
419
300
104
378
350
200
492 °
3701
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Post City Dist $ Due Post City Dist $ Due
40 Avondale 3 | X[1of4 | X| X|X| PAID 7401 |Chandler 10 | X|2of4 | X| X PAID
285  |Surprise 3 | X|20f4 | X| X PAID 7507 |Fountain Hills 4 | X|20f4 | X| X| X| PAID
404 |Mohave Valley 8 [X|1of4 | X| X|X]| PAID 7968 |Apache Junction 10 | X|1of4 | X| X[ X] PAID
541 Prescott 2 | X[10of4 X $66.00 | [8053 |Sun Lakes 10 | X|1ofd [ X| X $33.00
549 |Tucson 5 | X|1of4 [ X| X PAID 8242  |Yuma (Y.P.G)) 1 | X|20of4 | X| X| X| PAID
720  |Phoenix 4 | X|1of4 $55.00 | (8807 |Tonto Basin 6 | X|20f4 PAID
769  |Quartzsite 1 | X|20f4 | X| X|X| PAID 8987 |Eagar 6 [ X|1of4 $22.00
836 |Bishee 7 | X|20f4 $27.50 | 19399 |Apache Junction 10 | X|20f4 | X| X PAID
1433 |Glendale 3 | X|0of4 PAID 9400 |[Sunnyslope 4 | X|20f4 | X| X| X]| PAID
1677 |Casa Grande 10 | X|1of4 | X| X|X| PAID 9401 |Lake Havasu City 8 | X|1ofd | X| X]| X| PAID
1704 |Globe 6 | X[2of4 | X|X|X]| PAID 9632 |Page 2 | X|1of4 | X| X[ X] PAID
1709 |Flagstaff 2 | X|20of4 | X| X|AZ| $44.00 | |9833 |Dolan Springs 8 | X|1ofd | X| X| X| PAID
1760 |Mesa 4 | X|20f4 | X| X|X]| PAID 9907 |Show Low 6 | X|1ofd | X| X| X] PAID
1763 |Yuma 1 | X|0of4 $55.00 | |9972 |SierraVista 7 [ X|20f4 X $423.50
1796 |[Black Canyon City 4 | X|2o0f4 $22.00 | 19977 |Arizona Sunsites 7 [ X|20fd | X PAID
2066 |Nogales 7 | X|20f4 | X[ X]|X| PAID 10005 |Bullhead City 8 | X|20f4 | X| X PAID
2135 |Peoria 3 | X|20of4 | X| X| X| PAID 10015 |Tucson 5 | X|1of4 | X| X|AZ| PAID
2190 |Chloride 8 [ X|20f4 X |AZ| PAID 10227 |Prescott Valley 2 | X|1of4 $71.50
2357 |Bouse 1 | X|20f4 | X| X|X]| PAID 10254 |Three Points 5 | X|2ofd $22.00
2364 |Pinetop-Lakeside 6 | X[1ofd | X| X|AZ| PAID 10385 |Thatcher 7 | X|20f4 | X $16.50
2555 |Golden Valley 8 [X|1ofd | X $27.50 | {10386 |Kingman 8 [ X|1ofd | X| X|X]| PAID
2767 |[Mammoth 5 | X[2of 4 $11.00 | {10726 |Parker Dam 8 | X|20of4 $27.50
3513 |Scottsdale 4 | X|20f4 $71.50 | {11014 |Meadview 8 [X|20of4 | X| X| X| PAID
3516 |Kingman 8§ [ X|20of4 | X|X]|X| PAID 12031 |Anthem 4 | X|1of4 | X| X|AZ| $16.50
3584 |Superior 10 | X|20f4 | X[ X PAID 12043 |Maricopa 10 | X|20of4 | X| X| X| PAID
3632 |[Tempe 4 [ X|20f4 | X $55.00 | |12098 |Buckeye 3 | X|20f4 | X[ X PAID
3708 |Salome 1 [ X|1ofd | X[ X PAID 12128 |Williams 2 | X|[10of4 | X| X|AZ] PAID
3713 |Coolidge 10 | X|20of4 | X| X| X | PAID District 1 0of4
3715 |Phoenix 3 0of4 $22.00 District 2 X|1of4 X
4903 |[Tucson 5 [ X|20f4 | X PAID District 3 X|2of 4 | XX
5990 |Marana 5 | X|[1ofd | X| X|X| PAID District 4 X |2 of 4 X| X
6271 |Benson 7 [ X|1ofd | X[ X]|X| PAID District 5 X|1of4
6306 |Golden Shores 8 | X|2ofd | X| X|X]| PAID District 6 X|20f 4 X
6310 |Tolleson 3 | X|20fd4 | X| X|X]| PAID District 7 X|0of 4 X
6739 |[Camp Verde 2 [ X|20f4 $27.50 District 8 X|1of4 X[ X
6789 |Window Rock 2 0of 4 $5.50 District 10 X|20f 4 X| X
67390 [Wellton 1 | X|0of4 | X $55.00
7061 |Parker 1 | X|0of4 $33.00
7400 |Cottonwood 2 | X|10f4 ¥ PAID

QM Bond is $4.00 per $1000

Trustee Audits are due 45 days after the end of each quarter
Buddy Poppy - X= Ordered & Paid. Each Post is required to buy a minimum of 500 poppies. Use order form on State website.
AZ Cottage - $30.00 Voluntary Donation

Vets & Military Support - Any Voluntary Donation will be accepted. $100 minimum to be considered for All-American
State Delegate Dues - These dues are to help defray costs for 2022 Convention Scottsdale. $=Maney Due

*** Past Inspection report must be completed before
If paying all with one check, please attach a note with a breakdown of how much for each item.
Please make all checks payable to: VFW Dept. of AZ and Mail to:

VFW Dept of AZ, 6423 S. Ash Ave, Tempe, AZ 85283




CHAPLAIN REPORTS AS OF 26 NOV 2021

G L1 & K=
POSTD|ST§§§§0§§§§§§§§. rosT |oisT| Z| E1 5| &l B 8| 8|8/ 58| 8|5
I = Sl =|<
769 1 [ X] XX X 1704 6 | X|X|X[X]|X]|X
1763 1 2364 6 [ XIX|X]|X X
2357 1T XX %] X]X]|X 8807 6 [ X| X[ X|X|X|X
3708 IIX]XIX] X[ XX 8987 6 PIP
6750 1 PIP|P G507 6 [ X[ X{X|[XiX]|X
7061 1 [ XX XX X
8242 | 1 X b o836 7 R ] _
2066 T X[ XX XXX
541 2 XX 6271 7 X
1709 2 X[ X|IXIX]X[|X 9s872 7 XXX XXX
6739 2 9977 7 PP X XK XX
6789 2 |P|P|IP|X 10385 7
7400 2 | XJFP[X]|X]|X|X
9632 2 404 B [ X|X|X|X]|X|X
10227 | 2 [ X| X X|X|X 2190 8 [ XX X[X]|X]|X
12128 | 2 X[ x| x| x| x 2555 | 8 jp[plp|x
3516 8 | X|X| XXX
40 3 X| X 6306 8 |P[X|P|P|P
285 3 [ XX XXX 2401 S [ XX XXX
1433 3 |[P|IP|IP|X 9833 & | X|X[X|IX|X]|X
2135 3 [ X[X X 10005 | 8 XX
3715 3 (P|X 10386 | 8 | X | X[ X{XiX|[X
6310 3 XXX X]|X]|X 106726 1 8 | X| PP X|X[X
12098 3 11014 [ 8 I X X[ XX X{X
720 4 | XX XXX 1677 10 TXIX | XPXIX]|P
1760 4 PIPIP|IX]X 3584 10 P PIF|X
1796 4 X|PIP|P|FP 3713 10 1 X{P|P|P X
3513 4 7401 10 | X|P[X]|X|X|X
3632 4 [X|X{PIX]X]|X 7968 | 10 [ XXX X[X]X
7507 4 [ X| X X|X|X|P 8053 10 | XXX XXX
9400 4 TX Pl XIX|X 9399 10 P XTX[ X)X X[ X
120310 4 [ X| X[ X[ X[ X|P 12043 | 10 | X[ X | X[ X| X
549 S | X[ XX X
2767 | 5 IXIX| X X|X]|X Block empty: no report
4903 5 X[ XXX X]|X Block has X: report received on time
5980 [ 5 | X PIP[X]|P Block has P: Report received past due date
10015 5 | Pl X[ X[ XX
102541 5 | PIX| X{X[X
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Mospital Reports 2021-22 {last updated 11/23/2021 at 8:00am)

POST | DIST | May | June | July | Aug | Septj Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb |March April POST DIST | May | June § luly | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb [March| April
789 1 R R R R R R 1704 6 R R Zz R z
1763 1 2364 8 R R R R R
2357 1 R R R R R R 3807 a ] R R R R
3708 1 Z Q z Z R Z B987 <] [e] R B R
6750 i L R 9§29 g
7061 i R O Z 0 0 9907 & R R R R R R
8242 1 0 Z
836 7
541 2 R R 2066 7 0 R R R R =
1709 2 R R R R R R 6271 7
5739 2 9972 7 o] R R R R R
6789 2 Z Z Z z 9977 7 Q R 9] o} ]
7400 2 R R R R R R 10342 7
9632 2 10385 7
10227 2 R Q R R R 10432 7
12128 2 o] R R R
404 3 R R R R R
A0 3 2180 3 B 0 R R R R
235 3 R R R R R R 2555 8 L L R R
1433 3 3516 8 R R R R R R
1710 3 6306 8 L
2135 3 R R R R R R 9401, 2 R R R R
3713 3 z 9833 2 R G R R R R
5310 3 R R R R R R 10005 g8 R o o s}
10695 3 10386 8 R o 0 0 Q R
12028 3 R z 10726 8 R L R R R
11014 8 R 9] R R R R
720 4 R R R R R
1760 4 L L L R z 1677 10 R R R R R
1796 4 L L L L R 3584 10 L R R
3513 4 3713 i0 R R L
3632 4 R R R 2 R R 7401 10 R 0O L 0 Q
7507 4 R Q R R R R 7968 10 R R R ] R
9400 4 R R R R R R 8053 10 R 0 R R R R
12031 4 R R 0 0 0 Q 9399 10 ] O R R R R
12043 10 R R R R
549 5 z R z R Z
2767 > R R R R R Lengend:
3578 5 R Received and posted on time
4303 5 R R R R R R C Cld form
5380 5 R R L L R R L Received Late
10015 5 R R R R R z Received with zero data
10188 5 R R
10254 5 z Z Z R Want to keep up on your “hospital report” status? Click here Hospital Reports

or paste into your browser:
hitps://drive google.com#ile/d/1li2g1 DANAYLe-2¢iUmMPdo TMBR7 QG nd/view?usp=sharin:




Summary of Department Inspections
2017 - 2018

SUMMARY OF DEPARTMENT INSPECTIONS
2021 - 2022
as of: see date on the bottom of the sheet

Post [City Date | Result| Inspector Post [City Date Result | Inspector
D1 |Cdr Rohertson/rhilips TBD noshow Gripp D6 |Cdr Hernandezzawacki 23-Jul v Gripp
769 |Quartzsite 14-Aug @ Phillips 1704 |Globe 23-Jul v Gripp
1763 |Yuma 3-Aug @ Phillips 2364 |Pinetop/Lakeside 20-Jul v Zawacki
2357 |Bouse 17-Aug @ Gripp 8807 |Tonto Basin 28-Jul v Zawacki
3708 {Salome 8987 |Eagar 19-Jul v Zawacki
6790 |Wellton 9907 |Show Low 23-Jul v Gripp
7061 |Parker 17-Aug @ Gripp
8242 |YumalYPG Post |City Date Result | Inspector
D7 |Cdr Hohman/Larson 18-Jul v Miller
Post |City Date Result | Inspector 836 |Bisbee 4-Sep Larson
D2 |Cdr Cluckmester 11-Sep v Sommerfield 2066 |Nogales 19-Sep SV Larson
541 |Prescott 14-Sep @ Nester 6271 |Benson 3-Sep il Larson
1709 [Flagstaff 11-Sep @ Scmmerfield 9972 |Sierra Vista 5-Sep v Gripp
6739 |Camp Verde 22-Sep @ Nester 9977 [Sunsites 16-Oct @ Larson
6789 [Window Rock 10385 | Thaicher 15-Sep Larson
7400 |Cottonwood 17-Aug v Miller
9632 [Page Post |City Date Result | Inspector
10227 |Prescott Valley 20-Sep v Nester D8 |Cdr Knock/mcDemot 11-Jul @ Miller
12128 |Williams v 404 |Mohave Vly 19-Aug @ McDermott
2190 |Chloride 21-Aug @ McDermott
Post {City Date | Resuli | Inspector 2555 |Golden Vly 4-Sep @ McDermott
D3 |Cdr PearsonmMindt 15-Jul @IC Miller 3516 |Kingman 14-Aug ; _@ McDermott
40 |Avondale 7-Jul v Mindt 6306 [Golden Shores 13-Sep @ McDermott
285 |Surprise 12-Aug HaY Mindt 9401 |LHC 11-Jul v Miller
1433 |Glendale 20-Jul %3 Miller 9833 |Dolan Spr 11-Jul @ McDermott
2135 |Peoria 14-Jul ’ Mindt 10005 |Bullhead C 7-Aug v | McDermott
3715 |Phoenix 10386 |Kingman 3-Sep @ McDermott
6310 |Tolleson 15-Jul Miller 10726 |Parker Dam ?? @ McDermott
12098 [Buckeye 9-Sep Mindt 11014 [Meadview 12-Sep @ McDermott
Post |City Date | Result| Inspector Post |City Date Result | Inspector
D4 |Cdr Brian Ritter 14-Nov v Gripp D10 |Cdr Byrnelsommerfield 18-Jul v Gripp
720 |Phoenix 14-Nov | noshow 1677 |Casa Grande 18-Jul v Gripp
1760 |Mesa 14-Nov B Gripp 3584 |Superior
1796 |Black Canyon 14-Nov | nobooks 3713 [Coolidge 26-Aug @ Sommerfield
3513 |Scotisdale 14-Nov | noshow 7401 |Chandler
3632 |Tempe 14-Nov | ¥ 7968 |Apache Jct
7507 |Fountain Hills 14-Nov | noshow 8053 |Sun Lakes 27-Sep v Summerfield
9400 |Sunnyslope 19-0ct | @IC Gripp 9399 |Apache Jot
12031 |Anthem 14-Nov | noshow 12043 |Maricopa 21-Jun v Gripp
Post |City Date | Result lnspector— INOTE: *
D5 |Cdr Gervin/Johnson 24-Jul v Miller
549 [Tucson 24-Jul v Miller
2767 |Mammoth 21-Sep @ Johnsen @ missing items/will reinspect
4903 |Tucson 10-Sep @ Johnson @/C = missing items corrected
5990 |Marana 23-Aug @I/C Miller vy = good2go
10015 |Tucson 15-Sep @ Johnson BLANK = No info received from Districts
10254 |3 Points 16-Sep @/C Johnson \ = scheduled/completed dates
Inspection Tracker_November 30 2021 xlsx 11/29/2021 10f 1




Service Officer Reports 2021-2022 X=on time L= accepted, but late

] < | = 7] £
POSTD:SngggnEgégﬁﬁéé POSTDISngggggégﬁﬁgé
769 | 1 | X|X|L|x[x]X 1704 | 6 | X| X |X|L|X[X
1763 | 1 | x x| x| x| x| x{x 2364 | 6 | X | X|L|L|L]|¢t
2357 | 1 | X | X[ x| x| x[x 8807 | 6 | X|X|x|L[xXIx
3708 | 1 | x| x| x[x]x]|x 8987 | 6 | X|X|L|L|L
6790 | 1 L|L|L
7061 | 1 | x| x| X|X|L[X 9907 | 6 | x| x| x| x[x|x[x
8242 | 1 X | x| x| x| x

836 | 7 L
541 | 2 ) 2066 | 7 | x| L|x[X|X|X
1709 | 2 | X|X|tit|L]L 6271 | 7 X
6739 | 2 9972 | 7 | x| x| x| x| x|x
6789 | 2 |LIL|LIx] |¢L 9977 | 7 | L X |X [ x| X|X
7400 | 2 | % | X|X| X | X[ X 10385] 7
9632 | 2
10227 2 | X[ x| x| x| XX 404 | 8 | x| x| X[X|L]X
12128 | 2 X| | X|x|x 2190 | 8 | X[ X |X|x[x]x
2555 | 8 | L|L|L]|X
40 | 3 3516 | 8 | L| X|X|X|x[X
285 | 3 |X|L|L|L|X|X 6306 | 8 |L{L|L|L|L
1433 | 3 L 9401 | 8 | x| L|xX[x|x|x
2135 | 3 | X | X|X|X|X|X 9833 | 8 | X|X|L|L|L|X
3715 | 3 | x| x|x 10005 8 | X|X[L|L|L]|X
6310 | 3 | X|X|X|X|X|X 10386] 8 | X|X|X|X|X|X
10726 8 [ X|L|L|X|X|L
12098 | 3 11014] 8 | X | X| XX |X [X
12128 8 X
720 | 4 | X[ X[ x| C[x]x 1677 | 10 | LI X[ X | X[ X[ L
1760 | 4 | L] LT x]L}x 3584 | 10 [L|L|L|L|L|X
1796 | 4 | L x|LiL]|L]L 3713 | 10 | X| L|L| L] L|X
3513 | 4 7401 | 10 | X| X | X[ X[ XX
3632 | 4 L X|L|L|x]|X 7968 | 10 | x| x| X[ x[x|x
7507 | 4 | x| U] %] x|x]|x 8053 | 10 | X| X | x| X | X | X
9400 | 4 Ix|L|x|x]|L 9399 | 10 | L| X | L|X|x|x
12031] 4 | X|X|X|X|X]L 12043] 10 | x| x| X | X | X | X
549 | 5 |L|L|L[X|X]X
2767 | 5 | L|LIX]|1
4903 | 5 |x | |x | x|x[x
5990 | 5 | X|X|X|X|X]|X
10015 | 5 | L X | X[ x[x|x
10254 5 |L|X{x|x|L]L




VETERAN AND MILITARY SUPPORT -2021-2022

>~ —
Post Dfstrict§§§§§§§§§§§§
769 1 QiI0|0]0 0
1763 1
2357 1 XXX XXX
3708 1 Ol10j0|0f0C
6730 1 X[ X]|X
7061 1 Q 0
__ 8242 1 O X|X |00 . - . _
541 2
1709 2 X|X[X| X[ X
6739 2
6789 2 X|XIX[O
7400 2 0/0|0|0|0
9632 2
10227 2 O|O|X|X
12128 2 O|O|C|O}X
40 3
285 3 X[X1c|l0:0]|0
1433 3
2135 3 OX|0]0|10|0
3715 3 Q|0
6310 3 KIXKIX]X[ XX
12088 3 X|X[X[X]|X|O
720 4 XIX[X| XXX
1769 4 0|0|C|0|0
1796 4 Oo|0{0|0]|0
3513 4
3632 4 ClOIX]|O[X
7507 4 X|IX[X]|X]|X|X
94C0 4 XIX[X| XX
12031 4 0 00
549 5 X{X[X]X]X
2767 5 GIX|X[O XX
4903 5 O|X|X{O]| XX
5930 5 ClO[X|O|XIO
10015 5 X[O|0|X|O]| X
10188 5 XX
10254 5 O/ X|010|0

= o
Post  |District §§§§§§§§§§§
1704 ) O[X|X]|0
2354 6 XIX]XIPX|X| X
8807 6 clO|O 0
8587 6 O[C|O|X|X
9907 6 X|O[X{X|O|X
830 e foen e e = =] =
2066 7 X[X|X]|X]|X
6271 7 O] X O XX
9972 7 XIX[X]X] XX
9877 7 O|0[0|10]0
10385, 7
404 8 O[X|X|X[X]|X
2190 8 XXX XIX[X
2555 8 o|ofo|o
3516 8 X[X|®X[0i00
6306 8 XIX| X[ X
9401 8 Q10;0|0(0]0O
9833] 8 O|X|Oo|C|C|O
10005 8 XIX|X|X]X|X
10386 3 XXX XXX
10728 8 O|0|O|0O|X!10
11014 B ] 0(0|0
1677 10 XIX|X|X| X[ X
3534 10 ] XXX
3713] 10 Ol XX XTX([X
7401, 10 0|0 X{010|X
7968 10 XK[X[X[X]| XX
8053 10 XIX[X]|X X
93891 10 XXX XXX
10243] 10 KIX]X| K| XX
NOTE:

1. Block Empty = No Report
2. Block has 0 = Wrong Form/No Info/or
No Activity BUT Report is Accepted

3. Block has X = Report [s Acceptad




Shirt Fundraiser for Kim Harney
for campaign for National Guard

Ladies Size Quantity Size Price
Small to XL $30
2X —4X $35
Men’s Size Quantity Size Price
Small to XL $30
XXL —4X $35

Totals $
Name: Post / Auxiliary #
Email address: Phone:

Mailing Address:

Paid Check #:

Send the completed form with payment to:

Kim Harney
2562 San Ysidro Dr.
Sierra Vista, Az 85635



JOIN OUR
' TEAM

We're hiring in the
Rental Division!
Production &

Service positions

CiNTAS.

in® f v Bo READY FOR THE WORKDAY*

JOIN OUR TEAM BECOME A CINTAS EMPLOYEE-PARNER AND

ENJOY
4804 W ROOSEVELT e COMPETITIVE PAY
o 401(k) PROFIT SHARING, AND EMPLOYEE
STOCK OWNERSHIP
PHOENIX AZ 85043 ° COPREHENSIVE BENEFITS (MEDCAL, DENTAL,
VISION)
CONTACT JESUS 602-353-3106 ° PAID TIME OFF AND HOLIDAYS

o 4-DAY WORKWEEK
Adamej2@cintas.com e LIMITLESS OPPORTUNITIES



(520) 876-0699

Supportive Services for Veteran Families
ﬁ' Temporary Financial Assistance to assist with rent,

utilities, security deposit, moving costs and child care

‘ﬁ Emergency Housing and General Housing Stability
Assistance

Case Management, Transportation Assistance, Job
Placement and more...

People who have served in the United States Military with a discharge
status other than dishonorable, who also:

v Are homeless or at risk of becoming homeless
v Meet income eligibility requirements (<50% AMI)

Pinal County Veteran Service Office:
501 N. Florence St., Suite 101
Casa Grande, AZ 85122
Phone: (520) 8§76-0699
Fax: (520) 876-0841
Project Coordinator: Tianna D. Cann
www.nchponline.org

51 C h P Hu
National o
Ho community Health Partners
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o VFW POST 2364
. a= s PINETOP-LAKESIDE
* * will conduct a s sl
e S Remembrance Ceremony We R
* & December 7, 2021 R R
* K 11:00 AM s

Veterans Memorial Park .
Pinetop-Lakeside Town Hall
325 W, White Mountain Blvd.

Lakeside, AZ 85929
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